Please note
 − Installation shall be in accordance with AS/NZS3500.
 − All measurements are in millimetres. Height dimensions
are to base of pan. Make allowance for bedding.
 − Bedding: Pan may be bedded with cement base or using
silicone sealant. Fix pan to floor using a sand cement
mixture of 3:1 to a depth of 60mm. Do not use lime or
fast-drying cement.

 − Easy to install and service through the flush plate
 − WELS 4 star 4.5/3L water saving flush
Order codes
PAN AND SEAT ONLY (NO CISTERN)
191771 Modia FM pan, Deluxe seat Old code: STO-307-02
191770 Modia FM pan, Slim seat Old code: STO-307-01
191841 Modia FM pan, Flat seat Old code: n/a
191769 Modia FM pan, Classic seat Old code: STO-307-00
TOILET SUITE  — STANDARD WALL INSTALLATION — C100 CISTERN (80MM THICK)
191774 Modia FM suite, C100 cisternDeluxe seat Old code: STO-307-12
191773 Modia FM suite, C100 cistern, Slim seat Old code: STO-307-11
191850 Modia FM suite, C100 cistern, Flat seat Old code: n/a
191772 Modia FM suite, C100 cistern, Classic seat Old code: STO-307-10
TOILET SUITE  — NIB WALL INSTALLATION — C101 CISTERN (130MM THICK)
191906 Modia FM suite, C101 cistern, Deluxe seat
191907 Modia FM suite, C101 cistern, Slim seat
191908 Modia FM suite, C101 cistern, Flat seat